	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
FQRM PTO 1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	٥	¬ 3-28-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
140- 2	RE(
MRD 3.		01667112 _					
Submission Type	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) or copy(les).				
New		Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	License				
		January 31, 2001					
Resubmission Documen	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PT							
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Docu	Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name McGean-Rohco, Inc. January 31, 2001							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached					
Name	Atotech Deutschland GmbH		THRUIT BANG WITH IT AND ARRIV BOWN COURT HAIN				
DBA/AKA/TA			03-16-2001				
Compand of			U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01				
Composed of							
Address (line 1)	PO Box 21 07 80, D-10507 Berlin						
Address (line 2)	Erasmusstrasse 20						
Address (line 3)	10553 Berlin	ermany					
Individual	City General Partnership Lin	State/Country nited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Organization	Germany					
	FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY	1015E				
gathering the data needed D.C. 20231 and to the Offi	or this collection of information is estimated to average approxi- to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this b ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manageme dget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment P	urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar nt and Budget, Paper Word Reduction Project (ed, including time for reviewing the document and k Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

cec1932

3B	Page 2	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office DEMARK			
entative Name and Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only	<i>1</i> .				
Barbara Z. Morrissey,Esq.						
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP						
745 Fifth Avenue						
New York, New York 10151						
ame and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(212) 588-0800				
Barbara Z. Morrissey,Esq.						
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP						
745 Fifth Avenue						
New York, New York 10151						
ncluding any attachments.		# 2	rs attached			
ademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r					
	807896	740141	579602			
	766560	1635201				
			1239865			
	1293616	864839	1239865 1453775			
	1293616 779284	864839 789867				
	779284 943893	789867 745643	1453775 1595920 1306737			
	779284 943893 764170	789867 745643 694410	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772			
	779284 943893 764170 681028	789867 745643 694410 1191494	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772 1193475			
	779284 943893 764170 681028 759486	789867 745643 694410 1191494 766559	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772 1193475 946153			
	779284 943893 764170 681028	789867 745643 694410 1191494 766559 782257	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772 1193475 946153 1801784			
	779284 943893 764170 681028 759486	789867 745643 694410 1191494 766559 782257 786989	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772 1193475 946153 1801784 565738			
	779284 943893 764170 681028 759486 1988409	789867 745643 694410 1191494 766559 782257	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772 1193475 946153 1801784			
	779284 943893 764170 681028 759486 1988409 647290	789867 745643 694410 1191494 766559 782257 786989	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772 1193475 946153 1801784 565738 834938 783787			
	779284 943893 764170 681028 759486 1988409 647290 758971	789867 745643 694410 1191494 766559 782257 786989 1799000	1453775 1595920 1306737 934772 1193475 946153 1801784 565738 834938			
	Barbara Z. Morrissey,Esq. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 ame and Address Area Barbara Z. Morrissey,Esq. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Enter the total number of pages of the ancluding any attachments. Cation Number(s) or Registration No	Barbara Z. Morrissey,Esq. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number Barbara Z. Morrissey,Esq. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments. Cation Number(s) or Registration Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH) Simark Application Number(s) Remark Application Number(s)	Barbara Z. Morrissey,Esq. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 ame and Address			

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 . OMB 0651-0027	Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,0	015.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by dep	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50	0-0320
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s No 🗌
Statement and Signature		
	vledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctly copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accoun	
Barbara Z. Morrissey Reg. No. 41,205	5 CUMIUM) MOMISSUS	March 13, 2001

cec1932

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McGean-Rohco, Inc. (individually and as successor in interest to R.O. Hull & Company and Rohco, Inc.), an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at The Republic Building, 25 West Prospect Avenue, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Atotech Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at (P.O. Box 21 07 80 D-10507 Berlin), Erasmusstrasse 20, 10553 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, McGean-Rohco, Inc., by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this 31st day of January, 2001.

Name: President

State of Ohio) County of Cuyahoga)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of January, 2001, by , of Assignor.

Notary Public

SHERRY KERN CURTIS, Noterly Facility State of Ohio

My commission expires September 15, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

Schedule A

MARK	INTL. CLASS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Actisalt	1	807896	3-May-66
Alkalox	3	740141	30 Oct.62
Alkalume	3	579602	8-Sep-53
Almate	1	766560	17 Mar.64
Armor	1	1635201	19-Feb-91
Besbon	1	1239865	31-May-83
Bes-ni-flec	1	1293616	11-Sep-84
Besplate	9	864839	18-Feb-69
Copperpro	1	1453775	25-Aug-87
Cuflex	1	779284	03 Nov.64
Duozinc	1	789867	25-May-65
Durabond	1	1595920	15-May-90
Ecolozinc	1	943893	03 Oct.72
Econo-chrome	1	745643	26-Feb-63
Fluid Film	3	1306737	27-Nov-84
Four Star	1	764170	4-Feb-64
Interlox	1	694410	15 Mar.60
Kleer Aid	1	934772	30-May-72
Kool-A-Brade	1	681028	30-Jun-59
Norsol	4	1191494	9-Mar-82
Nortex	2	1193475	13-Apr-82
Prepalloy	1	759486	5-Nov-63
Quatrisid	1	766559	17-Mar-64
Reflecta	1	946153	31-Oct-72
Reflectalloy	1	1,988,409	23-Jul-96
Roblack	1	782257	29-Dec-64
Robond	1	1801784	2-Nov-93
Rodip	1	647290	25-Jun-57
Rogard	1	786989	23-Mar-65
Rohco	1	565738	21-Oct-52
Rokleen	1	758971	22-Oct-63
Roplast	2	1799000	19-Oct-93
Roplate	1	834938	12-Sep-67
Roprepp	3	783786	19-Jan-65
Rosheen	1	783847	26-Jan-65
Rostrip	3	783787	19-Jan-65
Super Draw	4	1242523	21-Jun-83
Tri-Max	3	1611809	4-Sep-90
Tri-Max	1	1651249	23-Jul-91
Tru-Plate	1,2	1064214	26-Apr-77

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0664